1987 ORDINANCES

1987-01 FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION ORDINANCE. 1987-02 AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, STATE OF OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1987. 1987-03 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE FORMATION OF THE LICKING COUNTY-WIDE DISASTER SERVICES ORGANIZATION. 1987-04 AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$26,000 OF NOTES BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING PART OF THE COST OF ACQUIRING A BUILDING WHICH WILL BE USED FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICES IN THE VILLAGE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 1987-05 AN ORDINANCE REGULATING TRAFFIC FLOW WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, AND PROVIDING FOR VIOLATIONS THEREOF. 1987-06 AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING THE NAME OF A VILLAGE STREET. 1987-07 AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE PLACEMENT AND CONTINUED EXISTENCE OF FENCES, WALLS, HEDGES, AND OTHER VISUAL AND PHYSICAL OBSTRUCTIONS AND REPEALING ORDINANCE 1986-06. 1987-08 AN ORDINANCE GRANTING TO THE NATIONAL GAS & OIL CORPORATION THE PRIVILEGE TO MAINTAIN ITS PRESENT PROPERTY AND TO LAY PIPES AND INSTALL AND CONSTRUCT OTHER NECESSARY EQUIPMENT IN AND UNDER THE STREETS. AVENUES, ALLEYS, AND PUBLIC WAYS IN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONVEYING, SELLING, AND SUPPLYING NATURAL GAS TO CONSUMERS THEREOF. 1987-09 AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND REGULATING THE PRICE THAT MAY BE CHARGED BY NATIONAL GAS & OIL CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS OR ASSIGNS. FOR GAS SERVICE TO THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.

OHIO, AND TO ITS INHABITANTS FROM AND AFTER THE EFFECTIVE

DATE OF THIS ORDINANCE.

- **1987-10** BUDGET ORDINANCE
- 1987-11 AN ORDINANCE ENACTING AN ANNUAL MOTOR VEHICLE LICENSE TAX.
- AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$80,000 OF NOTES BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING PART OF THE COST OF ACQUIRING A BUILDING WHICH WILL BE USED FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICES FOR THE VILLAGE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1987-13 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 1981-04 BY CHANGING THE LOCATION OF PUBLIC POSTING PLACES WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.